# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMERSON & CUMING COMPOSITE MATERIALS, INC.		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRELLEBORG EMERSON & CUMING, INC.	
Street Address:	58 WALPOLE STREET	
City:	CANTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72239982	ECCOFLOAT
Serial Number:	78560547	ECCOLITE
Serial Number:	72054156	ECCOSPHERES
Serial Number:	74292351	ECCOTHERM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.742.4200

Email: TRADEMARK@RIW.COM Correspondent Name: STACEY C. FRIENDS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: RUBERTO, ISRAEL & WEINER, P.C. Address Line 2: 100 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2128

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0427** 

900052174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6860-27	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY C. FRIENDS	
Signature:	/SCF/	
Date:	06/29/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=de-cert#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0428



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EMERSON & CUMING COMPOSITE MATERIALS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TRELLEBORG EMERSON & CUMING, INC.", THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

2474807 8320

060615931



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4859143

DATE: 06-27-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0429

**RECORDED: 06/29/2006**